05-18-2004

Corrective			
1.007.000.00 8/4128-1			
MRD PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET			
	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(les):		
The Berkshire Bank	Graham-Field Health Products, Inc., 2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360		
	Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Nature of Conveyance:	Re-record to add an omitted page with 13 numbers only of the schedule on a termination and release document previously recorded at Reel 014539, Frame 0262.		
Execution Date: April 30, 2003			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	ition date of the application is:		
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
60/421,878 09/373,612 60/421,879	5,137,295 5,944,390 5,514,840 5,862,825 5,255,696 5,564,786 D432,804 5,522,644 4,819,986 4,601,246		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of properties 13 involved:		
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$520.00		
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Total fee paid on September 8, 2003		
In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Marc A. Lieberstein // April 20, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13			

00657315.1

2. Name and Address of Receiving Parties (continued)

Receiving Party	Address	State of Incorporation
Graham-Field, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	New York
Graham-Field Express (Dallas), Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Graham-Field Ternco, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	New Jersey
Everest & Jennings International Ltd. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Graham-Field Bandage, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Rhode Island
Graham-Field Express (Pucrto Rico), Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Everest & Jennings, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	California
LaBac Systems, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Colorado
Medical Supplies of America, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Florida
Health Care Wholesalers, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Georgia
Rabson Medical Sales, Ltd. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	New York
Smith & Davis Manufacturing Company Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Missouri
Lumex/Basic American Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Fuqua Enterprises, Inc.) Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Basic American Medical Products, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Georgia

00653707.1

Receiving Party	Address	State of Incorporation
Lumex Medical Products, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Kuschall of America, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	California
MUL Acquisition Corp. II Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Lumex Sales and Distribution Co. Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Basic American Sales and Distribution Co., Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Graham-Field Sales Corp. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Zens Data Systems, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Delaware
Graham-Field Distribution, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Missouri
HC Wholesalers, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Georgia
Critical Care Associates, Inc. Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession	2935 Northeast Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30360	Georgia

00653707.1

9.1667

	102551168	8/4128-1
		TION COVER SHEET
Ī	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	The Berkshire Bank	Graham-Field Health Products, Inc., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession
	Type of Entity: Corporation - New York	Type of Entity: Corporation - Delaware
	Additional numes(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement	
	Execution Date: April 30, 2003	
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	
	A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See attached Schedule A
	See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A
	. Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) See attached Schedule A STATEMENT OF S
		3
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
	OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,760.00
	1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 12555
	· .	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE .
	8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregold copy is a true copy of the original document. Mare A. Lieberstein	September 8, 2003
	Name of Person Signing. Total number of pages including	Tsignature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 12
09/12/2003 DB 01 FC:8021	1760-00 GP 00626872.1	ME APREK 7000 D
	,	

Schedule A

U.S. Applications/Patents

Graham-Field, Inc.

OFGS Ref.	Title	U.S. Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date
P/3718-2	Wheelchair with Anti-Top Assembly	5,137,295	8/11/92
P/3718-13	Stethoscope	5,514,840	5/7/96
P/3718-17	Walker Release Button	5,255,696	10/26/93
D/3718-23	Reclining Chair Mechanism	D 432,804	10/31/00
PP/3718-71	Bed Motor	60/421,878	10/28/02
P/3718-25	Reclining Chair With Suspended Seating	4,819,986	4/11/89
P/3718-27	One-Piece Wheelchair Wheel	5,944,390	8/31/99
P/3718-28	Walker	5,862,825	1/26/99
P/3718-62	Reclining Chair Mechanism	09/373,612	8/9/99

LaBac Systems, Inc.

OFGS Ref.	Title	U.S. Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date
P/3719-9	Modular Adjustable Seat Frame For Wheelchairs	5,564,786	10/15/96
P/3719-10	Variably Adjustable Lower Body Support For Wheel Chair	5,522,644	6/4/96
P/3719-11	Support Assembly for Overbed Table	4,601,246	7/22/86
PP/3719-13	Footrest With Locking Mechanism	60/421,879	10/28/02

1

00626164.1

Adding PATENT Page to Schedule

REEL: 014634 FRAME: 0112

Lumex, Inc.

OFGS Ref.	Title	U.S. Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date
P/3720-8	Tray Table With Detent Control for Invalid Chairs and Methods of Operating and Making Such Tray Tables	5,567,080	10/22/96
P/3720-9	Turning Air Mattress	5,560,057	10/1/96
P/3720-24	Damped Fluid Displacement Support System and Method for Making the Same	4,942,634	7/24/90
P/3720-25	Seat System for Preventing Decubiti	4,643,481	2/17/87
No file opened	Bathtub Handrail	Des. 316,139	4/9/91
No file opened	Drop Arm Recliner	Des. 364,971	12/12/91
No file opened	Handheld Shower Head	Des. 312,298	11/20/90

MUL Acquisition Corp. II

OFGS Ref.	Title	U.S. Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date
P/3722-48	Reclining Chair Mechanism	5,348,367	9/20/94
P/3722-64	Folding Tray Table for Chairs	5,709,155	1/20/98

00626164.1

2

Everest & Jennings, Inc.

OFGS Ref.	Title	U.S. Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date
P/3723-9	Foldable Wheelchair and Side Frame Assembly for Foldable Wheelchair	5,496,050	3/5/96
P/3723-10	Modular Wheelchair	5,421,598	6/6/95
P/3723-11	Wheelchair Frame	5,409,247	4/25/95
PP/3723-233	Wheel-Lock for Wheelchair	60/421,880	10/28/02
P/3723-12	Method of Making a Pair of Wheelchair Side Frame Assemblies	5,361,494	11/8/94
P/3723-13	Wheelchair Frame Assembly and Components for Use Thereon	5,360,224	11/1/94
P/3723-15	Foldable Wheelchair and Side Frame Assembly	5,284,350	2/8/94
P/3723-18	Method of Construction for a Composite Wheelchair Chassis	5,233,743	8/10/93
P/3723-19	Modular Wheelchair	5,176,393	1/5/93
P/3723-20	Caster Wheel Retention Device	5,167,048	12/1/92
P/3723-21	Camber Adjustment Fitting for a Wheelchair	5,131,672	7/21/92
P/3723-22	Modular Wheelchair	5,143,391	9/1/92
P/3723-23	Suspension Wheelchair and Wheelchair Frame	5,727,802	3/17/98
P/3723-101	Folding Wheelchair Having Adjustable Wheels And Armrests	4,768,797	9/6/88
No file opened	Wheelchair Wheel	Des. 304,815	11/28/89
No file opened	Wheelchair Frame	Des. 306,712	3/20/90
No file opened	Power Drive Wheelchair	Des. 316,063	4/9/91

00626164.1

No file opened	Wheelchair Frame	Des. 322,949	1/7/92
D/3742-4	Modular Wheelchair Frame	Des. 344,702	3/1/94
D/3742-5	Seating Unit for a Wheelchair	Des. 335,839	5/25/93
D/3742-6	Wheelchair	Des. 331,210	11/24/92

Basic American Medical Products, Inc.

OFGS Ref.	Title	U.S. Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date
PP/4128-3	Zenith Bed	60/397,528	7/19/02

00626164.1

EXECUTION COPY

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT. dated as of April 30, 2003, by and among GRAHAM-FIELD HEALTH PRODUCTS, INC., Debtor and Debtor in Possession, a Delaware corporation, GRAHAM-FIELD, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a New York corporation, GRAHAM-FIELD EXPRESS (DALLAS), INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Delaware corporation, GRAHAM-FIELD TEMCO, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a New Jersey corporation, EVEREST & JENNINGS INTERNATIONAL LTD., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Delaware corporation. GRAHAM-FIELD BANDAGE, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Rhode Island corporation, GRAHAM-FIELD EXPRESS (PUERTO RICO), INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Delaware corporation, EVEREST & JENNINGS, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a California corporation, LABAC SYSTEMS, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Colorado corporation, MEDICAL SUPPLIES OF AMERICA, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Florida corporation, HEALTH CARE WHOLESALERS, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Georgia corporation, RABSON MEDICAL SALES, LTD., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a New York corporation, SMITH & DAVIS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Missouri corporation, LUMEX/BASIC AMERICAN HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly known as Fuqua Enterprises, Inc.), Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Delaware corporation, BASIC AMERICAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS. INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Georgia corporation, LUMEX MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Delaware corporation, KUSCHALL OF AMERICA, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a California corporation, MUL ACQUISITION CORP. II, Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Delaware corporation, LUMEX SALES AND DISTRIBUTION CO. INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Delaware corporation, BASIC AMERICAN SALES AND DISTRIBUTION CO., INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Delaware corporation, GRAHAM-FIELD SALES CORP., a Delaware corporation, ZENS DATA SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, GRAHAM-FIELD DISTRIBUTION, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Missouri corporation, HC WHOLESALERS, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Georgia corporation, and CRITICAL CARE ASSOCIATES, INC., Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession, a Georgia corporation, (each individually a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of THE BERKSHIRE BANK, a New York corporation, ("Agent") in its capacity as Agent for Lenders.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of (i) the Debtor in Possession Credit Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2002, by and among the Grantors and the Agent, and (ii) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2002, by and among the Grantors, the recording of which is currently pending at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantors granted to the Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest and lien on all of the patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Named Patents"); and

NY01/KIMJO/829228.1

WHEREAS, the Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Named Patents as herein provided;

OSTROLENK, FABER

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent and the Grantors hereby agree as follows:

- Release and Assignment. The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on all of the Grantors' Named Patents, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfer to the Grantors, without recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to each of the Named Patents, effective as of the date set forth above.
- Acknowledgment and Acceptance. The Grantors hereby acknowledge and accept the foregoing release and assignment by the Agent.
- Counterparts. This release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

NY01/KIMJQ/829228.1

١,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent and the Grantors have executed this Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement, to take effect as of the first date set forth above.

THE BERKSHIRE BANK

BY:

Name: MOSES KRAUSZ

PRESIDENT & CEO

Accepted:

GRAHAM-FIELD HEALTH PRODUCTS, INC. GRAHAM-FIELD, INC.

GRAHAM-FIELD EXPRESS (DALLAS), INC.

GRAHAM-FIELD TEMCO, INC.

EVEREST & JENNINGS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

GRAHAM-FIELD BANDAGE, INC.

GRAHAM-FIELD EXPRESS (PUERTO RICO), INC.

EVEREST & JENNINGS, INC.

LABAC SYSTEMS, INC.

MEDICAL SUPPLIES OF AMERICA, INC.

HEALTH CARE WHOLESALERS, INC.

RABSON MEDICAL SALES, LTD.

SMITH & DAVIS MANUFACTURING COMPANY

LUMEX/BASIC AMERICAN HOLDINGS, INC.

BASIC AMERICAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

LUMEX MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

KUSCHALL OF AMERICA, INC.

MUL ACQUISITION CORP. II

LUMEX SALES AND DISTRIBUTION CO. INC.

BASIC AMERICAN SALES AND DISTRIBUTION CO., INC.

GRAHAM-FIELD SALES CORP.

ZENS DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

GRAHAM-FIELD DISTRIBUTION, INC.

HC WHOLESALERS, INC.

CRITICAL CARE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bv

Manie: M. chael A. Joh

Title: President

NY01/KIMJO/829228.1

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Now York)
COUNTY OF Now York) ss.)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in favor and for the county aforesaid, on this 22 day of April , 2003, personally appeared Moss Krows to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Prisidal oceo of THE BERKSHIRE BANK, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

JEANETTE KAHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01KA5028133
Qualified in Origina Commission Com

[Warne of Notary]

My Commission Expires on

NY01/KIMJO/829228,1

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York) ss.

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in favor and for the county aforesaid, on this day of May, 2003, personally appeared Michael A. Jeffer to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of each of Graham-Field Health Products, Inc., Graham-Field, Inc., Graham-Field Express (Dallas), Inc., Graham-Field Temco, Inc., Everest & Jennings International Ltd., Graham-Field Bandage, Inc., Graham-Field Express (Puerto Rico), Inc., Everest & Jennings, Inc., Labac Systems, Inc., Medical Supplies of America, Inc., Health Care Wholesalers, Inc., Rabson Medical Sales, Ltd., Smith & Davis Manufacturing Company, Lumex/Basic American Holdings, Inc., Basic American Medical Products, Inc., Lumex Medical Products, Inc., Kuschall of America, Inc., Mul Acquisition Corp. II, Lumex Sales and Distribution Co. Inc., Basic American Sales and Distribution Co., Inc., Graham-Field Sales Corp., Zens Data Systems, Inc., Graham-Field Distribution, Inc., HC Wholesalers, Inc., and Critical Care Associates, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

[Name of Notary]

My Commission Expires on Nov. 6, 2005

COLLEEN M. CONROY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01C05051453
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires November 6, 2005

NY01/KIMJO/829228.1

RECORDED: 04/20/2004